### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Bank of America, N.A.	FORMERLY Fleet Retail Finance	02/12/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	2nd Swing, Inc.
Street Address:	3500 Holly Lane, Suite 40
City:	Plymouth
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55447
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2209282	2ND SWING
Registration Number:	2498367	IT'S NOT YOU, IT'S YOUR CLUBS!
Registration Number:	2704289	2ND SWING GOLF

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (617)526-9899

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: brenda.howard@maslon.com

Correspondent Name: Proskauer Rose LLP
Address Line 1: One International Place

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	200744
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gregory Perleberg
Signature:	/Gregory Perleberg/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003485 FRAME: 0861

900069987

Date:	02/22/2007
Total Attachments: 2	
source=2nd swing release fleet#page1.tif	
source=2nd swing release fleet#page2 tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003485 FRAME: 0862 NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN U.S. TRADEMARKS

Notice is hereby given that BANK OF AMERICA, N.A. f/k/a FLEET RETAIL FINANCE ("Secured

Party"), with its principal place of business at 40 Broad Street, Boston, Massachusetts 02109, United States has

released its security interest in and to all trademarks (the "Trademarks") of 2<sup>nd</sup> Swing, Inc., a Minnesota

corporation ("Company"), with its principal place of business at 3500 Holly Lane, Suite 40, Plymouth, MN

55447, United States, including without limitation the Trademarks listed on Annex 1 attached hereto and the

applications and registrations associated therewith.

Dated: February 12, 2007

BANK OF AMERICA, NA

By:

its: Vice Proceeder

506388.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003485 FRAME: 0863

# ANNEX 1 The Trademarks

## A. SCHEDULE OF U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Mark	Registration Number	Registration Date
2 <sup>nd</sup> SWING	2,209,282	12/8/98
IT'S NOT YOU, IT'S YOUR CLUBS!	2,498,367	10/16/01
2 <sup>nd</sup> SWING GOLF	2,704,289	4/8/03

TRADEMARK REEL: 003485 FRAME: 0864

**RECORDED: 02/22/2007**